WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Sunland Water Company
DOCKET NO: W-04015A-15-0083

DECISION: 75233
EFFECTIVE: Sep 1, 2015

SERVICE CHARGES

Establishment $35.00
Reconnection (Delinquent) $30.00
After Hours Service Charge $25.00
Meter Test (if Correct) $25.00
Maeter Re-Read (If Correct) $20.00
Deposit *
Deposit interest *
Re-Establishment {within 12 months) *4

NSF Check $25.00
Deferred Payment (per month} 1.50%
Late Fee (per Month on Unpaid Balance) $10.00

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler
All Meter Sizes (All Classes)
* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)

* % %

** Manths off system times monthly minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D)
*¥* 2 0% of monthly minimum for a comparably sized meter connection, but no less than $10.00C per month.

The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary
water service line. In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the company shall coliect from

customers their proportionate shares of any privilege, sales, or use tax, in accordance with A.A.C. R14 2

409(D)(5).

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

{Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

5/8 "X 3/4" Meter
3/4" Meter

1" Meter

1-1/2" Meter

2" Turbine Meter

2" Compound Meter
3” Turbine Meter

3" Compound Meter
4" Turbine Meter

4" Compound Meter
6" Turbine Meter

6” Compound Meter

Service Line Charge

$260.00
$222.00
$244.00
$256.00
$332.00
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Caost
Cost

Meter Installation Charge Total
$90.00 $350.00
$128.00 $350.00
$156.00 $400.00
$244.00 $500.00
$418.00 $750.00
Cost Cost
Cost Cost
Cost Cost
Cost Cost
Cost Cost
Cost Cost
Cost Cost
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{ALL CLASSES)
5/8 "X 3/4" Meter
3/4" Meter

1" Meter

1-1/2" Meter

2" Meter

3" Meter

4" Meter

6" Meter

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE

Charge
$20.18
$75.00
$125.00
$150.00
$240.00
$480.00
$750.00
$1,500.00

COMMODITY RATES (per 1000 Gallons)

Meter / Gallons

5/8” x 3/4” Meter (Residential)
1 to 3,000 gallons

3,001 to 9,000 gallons

Over 9,000 gallons

3/4" Meter (Residential)

1to 3,000 gallons
3,001 to 9,000 gatlons
Over 9,000 gallons

3/4" Meter{Commercial and industrial)
1to 3,000 gallons

3,001 to 9,000 gallons

Over 9,000 gallons

1” Meter {Commercial and Industrial)
1 to 35,000 gallons
Over 35,000 gailons

11/2” Meter(Commercial and Industrial)

1~ 120,000 gallons
Over 120,000 gallons

Charges

$4.08
$6.12
$10.36

$4.08
$6.12
$10.36

$4.08
$6.12
$10.36

$6.12

$10.36

$6.12
$10.36

Meter / Gallons

2” Meter (Commercial and Iindustrial)
1 to 225,000 galions

Over 225,000 gallons

3" Meter (Commercial and Industrial)
1 to 500,000 galions
Qver 5000,000 galions

4” Meter (Commercial and Industrial)
1 to 800,000 galions
Over 800,000 gallons

6” Meter {Commercial and Industrial)
1 to 1,500,000 gallons
Over 1,500,000 gallons

Standpipe or Bulk
All gallons — per 1,000 gallons

Charges

$6.12
$10.36

$6.12
$10.36

$6.12
$10.36

$6.12
$10.36

$10.36



