WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

SERVICE CHARGES

\$25.00

1.50% \$10.00

UTILITY: Sunland Water Company

DOCKET NO: W-04015A-15-0083

DECISION: 75233

EFFECTIVE: Sep 1, 2015

Establishment	\$35.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	\$30.00
After Hours Service Charge	\$25.00
Meter Test (If Correct)	\$25.00
Meter Re-Read (If Correct)	\$20.00
Deposit	*
Deposit Interest	*

Re-Establishment (within 12 months)

NSF Check

Deferred Payment (per month)
Late Fee (per Month on Unpaid Balance)

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler

All Meter Sizes (All Classes)

- * Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)
- ** Months off system times monthly minimum per A.A.C. R14-2-403(D)

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

Service Line Charge	Meter Installation Charge	<u>Total</u>
\$260.00	\$90.00	\$350.00
\$222.00	\$128.00	\$350.00
\$244.00	\$156.00	\$400.00
\$256.00	\$244.00	\$500.00
\$332.00	\$418.00	\$750.00
Cost	Cost	Cost
	\$222.00 \$244.00 \$256.00 \$332.00 Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost	\$260.00 \$90.00 \$222.00 \$128.00 \$244.00 \$156.00 \$256.00 \$244.00 \$332.00 \$418.00 Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost Cost

^{*** 2.0%} of monthly minimum for a comparably sized meter connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line. In addition to the collection of its regular rates and charges, the company shall collect from customers their proportionate shares of any privilege, sales, or use tax, in accordance with A.A.C. R14 2 409(D)(5).

WATER TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: Sunland Water Company

DOCKET NO: W-04015A-15-0083

DECISION: 75233

EFFECTIVE: Sep 1, 2015

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE

(ALL CLASSES)	Charge
5/8 "X 3/4" Meter	\$20.18
3/4" Meter	\$75.00
1" Meter	\$125.00
1-1/2" Meter	\$150.00
2" Meter	\$240.00
3" Meter	\$480.00
4" Meter	\$750.00
6" Meter	\$1,500.00

COMMODITY RATES (per 1000 Gallons)

Meter / Gallons	Charges	Meter / Gallons	Charges
5/8" x 3/4" Meter (Residential)		2" Meter (Commercial and Industrial)	
1 to 3,000 gallons	\$4.08	1 to 225,000 gallons	\$6.12
3,001 to 9,000 gallons	\$6.12	Over 225,000 gallons	\$10.36
Over 9,000 gallons	\$10.36		
		3" Meter (Commercial and Industrial)	
3/4" Meter (Residential)		1 to 500,000 galions	\$6.12
1 to 3,000 gallons	\$4.08	Over 5000,000 gallons	\$10.36
3,001 to 9,000 gallons	\$6.12		
Over 9,000 gallons	\$10.36		
		4" Meter (Commercial and Industrial)	
		1 to 800,000 gallons	\$6.12
3/4" Meter(Commercial and Industrial)		Over 800,000 gallons	\$10.36
1 to 3,000 gallons			
3,001 to 9,000 gallons	\$4.08	6" Meter (Commercial and Industrial)	
Over 9,000 gallons	\$6.12	1 to 1,500,000 gallons	\$6.12
	\$10.36	Over 1,500,000 gallons	\$10.36
1" Meter (Commercial and Industrial)			
1 to 35,000 gallons			
Over 35,000 gallons	\$6.12	Standpipe or Bulk	
	\$10.36	All gallons – per 1,000 gallons	\$10.36
1 1/2" Meter(Commercial and Industrial)			
1 – 120,000 gallons	\$6.12		
Over 120,000 gallons	\$10.36		